will deliver Relocation Plan Letters to all residents on Friday, May 1st, and are 
providing ongoing advisory assistance and referrals to the residents.    

Section 8 eligibility certification interviews have also been ongoing. As of the 
week of April 27 th, ninety-four (94) of the one hundred-and-one (101) 

http://www.ci.richmond.ca.us/DocumentCenter/View/31077

residents have been interviewed. Additional appointments have been scheduled for 
residents that have not attended prior scheduled eligibility certification interviews.   

Tenant Protection Section 8 Voucher briefings are being held weekly in the